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CELEBI DELHI CARGO TERMINALMANAGEMENT INDIA PVT LTD . , . ..... I 

SNo Tariff heading Price (lNR) Rate applied on levied on Estimated units (Tonnes) Estimated Revenues (INR Cr) 
....:. ;-::0. 

. ' :~:::' ~ J;;" ; ; : ;.;., ~ ;~ .• ':;';'. ' ~'i'o:~":::';" ' ,- ..., . . ' . ' , .. -' , . 
.~ . .. TARIFFFOR HAN DU NG INTERNATIONA1cARGO ' .~ ~ 
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;(arifflOf.ExiiO'ie(:a!p:cf hanall" . . .-. 
- .. - ..." " ~ ... ' 1iIj ..­

General: 0.70, 

Minimum Charaes 120 
Sped al: 1.40, General: 187,100 

1 TERMINAL STORAGE & PROCESSING Minimum Charzes 235 
per kg PDA 

Perishable : 30,700 
Valuable: 1.40, Hazardous: 2,200 

20.25 

Minimum Charges 235 valuable: 2,200 
Hazardous/Perishable: 2.43, 

Minimum Charaes 235 

0.72 , per kg per day, Free Period of 24 hrs for 
PDA 

2 DEMMURRAGE·General Minimum Charges 120 Agent 

1.60 
Per Kg per day, Free prerion of48 Hrs for 

Airlines 
Airlines 

1.43, per kg per day, Free Period of 24 hrs for 
PDA 

General : 187,100 

3 OEMM URRAG E-Special Minimum Charaes 235 lA2ent Perishable: 30,700 Airline: 9.63 

3.19 
Per Kg per day, Free prerion of 48 Hrs for 

Airlines 
Hazardous: 2,200 PDA:5.52 

Airlines Valuable: 2,200 
2.43, per kg per day, Free Period of 24 hrs for 

PDA 
Minimum Charges 235 ,A2ent4 DEMMU RRAGE-Valuable 

3.19 
Per Kg per day, Free prerion of 48 Hrs for 

Airlines 
Airlines 

5 X-RAY 0.75 Per K2 Airlines 222 300 15.47 
6 PALLETI2ATlON 2247 Per Pallets Airlines 85 200 oallets 19.15 
7 CONTAINERI2ATlON 807 Per Container Airlines 51800 containers 4.18 
8 BULKCARGO-General 0.46 Per Kg Airlines 42900 1.97 
10 PALlETI2ATION-20 Ft 4494 Per Pallets Airlin es 500 pallets • 20 ft 0.23 

atittJlOr ottle·r. ~Qitcal'gC! , bl!lldll_n • ,. -1r' ~ .I 

' . .,;­ . .' 

11 DEMMURRAGE-General·NSO 2.71 
per kg per day, Free Peri od of 24 hrs fo r 

NSO 
Agent and 48 hours for airlines 

12 DEMMURRAGE-Special-NSO 5.46 
per kg per day, Free Period of 24 hrs for 

N50 
A2ent and 48 hours for airlines 

13 DEMMURRAGE-Valuable-NSO 5.46 
per kg per day, Free Period of 24 hrs for 

NSO 
M;ent and 48 hours for airlines 

2% of Packagesper shipp ing bill with 

14 RE-PACKING a Minimum Charges of Rs.20 Per PDA 

Airwav Bill. 3.94' 

Double the Applicable TSPIF 2 and 

upto 5% of declared Wt for variance 

15 WEIGHT DIFFERENCE above 5% penal charges will be PDA 

leviable @S Times ofthe applicable 
I"KP 

16 PALLETI2ATlON - NSO 3816 per ULD NSO 

17 CONTAINERI2ATlON - NSO 1366 oer ULD NSO 

18 BULK CARGO- NSO 0.78 er Kg NSO 

\ 
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I 
SNo Tariff heading Price (INR) Rate applied on Levied on Estimated units (Tonnes) Estimated Revenues (INRCr) 

ar ff or. I'ODIl tt:al2o:nanalll) • 
" General - 4.45, 

1 TERMINAL STORAGE & PROCESSING 

Minimum Charees 120 
Special- 8.89, 
Minimum Charees 235 
Valuable - 8.89, 
Minimum Chare:es 235 
Hazardous/Perishable - 8.89, 

Per Kg PDA 

General·169,500 
Special-900 

Valuable- 1,800 
Hazardous/ Perishable­

12,900 

89.45 

Minimum Charees 235 
1.30, Per Kgper day, Up to 120 Hrs, Freeperiod 

2 DEMURRAGE -General Minimum Charges 295 
2.6 

ofn hrs 
Between 120 hrs to no hrs eer kg 

PDA 

3.9 Bevond no hrs General- 169,500 

3 DEMURRAGE -Special 

2.60, 
Minimum Charaes 580 
5.2 

Per Kg per day, Up to 120 Hrs, Free period 
ofn hrs 
Between 120 hrs to no hrs per kg 

PDA 

PDA 

Special-900 
Valuable- 1,800 

Hazardous/Perishable­
110.91 

7.8 Beyond no hrs PDA 12,900 

4 , DEMURRAGE -Valuable 

5.20, 
Minimum Charges1160 
10.4 

Per Kgper day, Up to 120 Hrs, Freeperiod 
of 72 hrs 
Between 120 hrs to no hrs eer ke: 

PDA 

PDA 
15.6 Bevond no hrs PDA 

5 DE-STUFFINGCHARGES 
bTa.il'ffo·~ol!ier: lfu Dort camo h3.,a lliilZs'erv -

0.99 

-. ::.l. ,. . ~. ' 

leer kg 

~~ u . _ ~. ~ .; . ' 

Airlines 
- ,.-.:; 

185,300 
. > ~ !i' " -­

18.34 

6 DEMURRAGE -General 
1.60, 
Minimum Charges 638 PerDay 

per kg per day, FreePeriod of 72 hrs Airlines 

9 DEMURRAGE -General-NSO 
2.71- bulk, 
1083 eer ULDeer dav 

per kg per day, Free Period of 72 hrs NSO 

10 DEMURRAGE -Valuable-NSO 6.82 leer ke: eer day. Free Period of n hrs NSO 

11 
DEMURRAGE­
Perishable/Snecial/Hazardous-N SO 

4.51 per kg per day, Free Period of 72 hrs NSO 
2.65' 

2% of Packages per shipping bill with 
12 RE·PACKING a Minimum Charge of Rs.20 Per PDA 

Airwav Bill. 
14 DE-STUFFING CHARGES - NSO 1.67 leer kg NSO 

f\:;. 
~ 

r­
) 

CP No. 4/2012-13/AERA/20010/MYTP/CELEBI/C/DELHI/2011-12 Page 6 of 21



- \ -> . -.--" 

-~ .... .~. I 

SNo Tariff heading Price (INR) Rate applied on Levied on 

aiiff':fn!'iliilnd ,n;,;' fa I ca, . - , " .-.. 
1 

TERMINAL STORAGE & PROCESSING - 4.45, 
Per Kg

General Minimum Charees 120 

2 
TERMINAL STORAGE & PROCESSING- 8.89, 

Per Kg
Snecial Minimum Charges 235 

3 
TERMINAL STORAGE & PROCESSING - 8.89, 

Per Kg
Valuable Minimum Charaes 235 

4 
TERMINAL STORAGE & PROC,ESSING - 8.89, 

Per Kg
Hazardous/Perishable Minimum Charzes 235 

1.30, Per Kgper day, Up to 120 Hrs, Free period 

5 DEMURRAGE -General 
Minimum Charges 295 of 72 hrs 

2.6 Between UO hrs to 720 hrs per kg 

3.9 Bevond 720 hrs 
2.60, Per Kg per day, Up to 120 Hrs, Free period 

6 DEMURRAGE -Speclal 
Minimum Charges 580 of 72 hrs 

5.2 Between 120 hrs to 720 hrs per kg 

7.8 Bevond 720 hrs 

5.20, Per Kg per day, Up to 120 Hrs, Free period 

7 DEMURRAGE-Valuable 
Minimum Charees 1160 of 72 hrs 

lOA Between 120 hrs to 720 hrs oer ke 

15.6 Bevond 720 hrs 

8 Sector Charges 1.5 loer kz 

9 Carting charges - Transshipment 
1.91, 

per kg
Minimum Charges 129 

10 TP -destuffing charges 
.99, 

per kg
Minimum Charges 193 

Oth~~iit~ :tii'fh'a,",es· ' , .", .- . , .c'i!¥.$ ~~~~~~'j.:; , _.- ,, '::, '-,.d~1i<w- 0 . ~_ 'O< _ ,', " ,.; IMlt.- .~ 

Bag handling charges 
104 

per kg1 
Minimum charee 500 

2 Seareaatlon charees SOD 

3 Gola charaes SO 

4 Wrone Markine/Labelin~ 

5 
Damaged shipments "not in ready to 

carrlaae condition " 
6 Wrong declaration of consignment Minimum charges: 500 

Consignment brought int o warehouse Maximum charges: 2000 
7 

without TSP 

8 
Odd size consignment brought in Close 

bodvtrucks 

I 

Estimated units (Tonnes) Estimated Revenues (INR Cr) 

.­

"-' 
~ 

{:,oj" . ,~1; . . -,-­~'.' : , 
I 

CP No. 4/2012-13/AERA/20010/MYTP/CELEBI/C/DELHI/2011-12 Page 7 of 21



.> 
• • _ t • •. . . I" I I 

SNo Tariff heading Price (INR) Rate applied on Levied on
 Estimated units (Toones)
 Estimated Revenues (INR Cr) 
. .~ . - , 

,.' . TARIFFFOR HANDUNG DOMESTIC CARGO'.. J. " , __ .. '( . . ~;;~~--::' ­• • ' N - . ,TaiifffuTifia'ndlini!]iillo.umrdon;estlCca. m­ ~..;. ~ 

-'" Terminal Storage and Processing­
1 

General & Couriers 
2 Handlma Charaes 

In~:tjiltbo I 

w 

General - 0.6 
per kg

Spedal-1.2 
0.7 l oer k2 

. -
per kg 

[per kg 
lper kg 

" ,--~ ""' ....--') 

~ 
. _. 

~ . ~ --:--- "~ : _' . '~~~~ '~ . ­ !- ......... . . 

. 

-.
- ......fl=..., 
.~ 

,'" 
Airlines 

S300d
 

Airli nes
 

Airlines 
d

S300
: Airlines
 
i Airl in es
 

1.75 

Term inal Storage and Processing- General - 0.6
3 

General & Couriers Spedal-1.2 
4 Handline Cheraes 0.7
 
5
 X-Ray 0.65 

a 0 nall ~sel\l 

6 Stor<lgecharges 0.7 

7 Transshipment cargo & Offloaded cargo 1 

General·0.6
8 Demurrage charges 

Spedal-1.2 
INR 1190/-per AWB subject to 

maximum of 20 pieces per AWE.
9 DGRacceptance check 

Add itional pieces will be charged @ 

INR 64/-oer additional niece 
10 S95Dry ice acceotance checklist 

11 Live animal acceptance and handling 1795 

12 Valuable handling 637 

per kz. free oeriod of 24 hours I Airlines 

per kg Airlines 

per kg Airlines 

Airlines 

' . 

erAWB Airlines 

perAWB Airlines 

erAWB Airlines 

Intemational Cargo-
Export: 222,367 

Import: 185. 314
Total Estimated Traffic 

Domestic Cargo-

Inbound: 5,382 
n ...~ ._~. c '00 

a. Expected to contribute less than -5% of total export revenue 

b. Expected to contribute less than -2% of total import revenue 

c. Insignificant contribution to expected FY2011-12 revenue 
d. In MYTP we assumed three quarters of domestic operations in FY-12. However domestic operations have not yet started and are expected to 

commence in January 2012. Therefore we have assumed domestic volumes for one quarter only in FY12. 

NSO Non Scheduled Operator 

PDA Pre Deposit Account 

303.47 
347.60 

tv 
~ 
4:'" 

I 
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-- -, - , - -­ Form 14 (b): Annual Tariff Prc;>osal for tariff year 1 (FY2012 - 131 

Tariff heading Price (INRI Rate applied on Leviedon Estimated units (TOones) Estimated Revenues(INRcr) 

TARIFF FORHAHDUNGINTERNATIONAL CARGO- ~ _._-, . - - _ . -- - ..~~ -~ 
._
-~ .- - --.~.... -t---. - - - ,-_....,..~- -- -- . . ~ - ~- .--- .. - ­

~~-- 7~n-~-<f';1 ­
General:0.90, General:0.90, 
Minimum Charges 160 Minimum Charges 160 

General: 156,650 Special:1,65, Special: 1.65, 
Perishable: 26,110 Minimum Charges 280 Minimum CharRe5 280 20,00 1 PDATERMINALSTORAGE & PROCESSING per kg 
Hazardous: 1,865 Valuable: 1,65, Valuable: 1.65, 

Minimum charees 280 Minimum Charges 280 valuable: 1,865 

Hazardous/Perishable: 2.45, Hazardous/Perishable: 2.45, 
Minimum Charges 240 Minimum Charges 240 
1.00, 1.00, per kg per day, FreePeriod of 24 hrs for 

PDA
Minimum Charzes170 Minimum CharRes170 ARent

DEMMURRAGE·General2 
Per Kgper day, Freeprerion of 48 Hrs for 

1,65 Airlines1.65 
Airlines 

General: 156,650 1.70, 1.70, per kg per day, FreePeriod of 24 hrs for 
PDA Airline: 8.3 Minimum Charges 280 Minimum Charges 280 ARent Perishable: 26,110 

DEMMURRAGE·5pecial3 
PDA: 6.4 Hazardous: 1,865 Per Kg per day, Freeprerion of 48 Hrsfor 

Airlines3.30 3.30 
Airlines valuable: 1,865 

2.85, 2.85, per kg per day, FreePeriod of 24 hrs for 
PDA 

Minimum Charges 275 Minimum Charges 275 ARent
4 DEMMURRAGE-Va luable 

Per Kg per day, Freeprerion of 48 Hrs for 
3.30 Airlines 3.30 

Airlines 
0.90 0.90

X-RAY5 15.60Per Kg Airlines 186,480Minimum CharRes 120 Minimum Charges 120 
IGmnl:1.5O '~ ·:""~t' ·,,:~r?lllo GeMial: oo.=r.lilfi' ~.('~ F,'A ~ ~\iJl Airlines

Unitizatioll6 27.30Per Kg Special: 2.10 Special: 2.10 Airlines 
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Form 1-: [b): AnnualTanff Prcpo,alfortari ff y" " r 1 rFY2012 · 13) 

J: 

5 No Tariff heading 
~ - -. . 

Prlce(INRJ Rateapplied on Levied on Estimated units (Tonnes) Estimated Revenues(INRcr) 

7 DEMMURRAGE·General·NSO 2.71 
per kg per day, FreePeriodof 24 hrs for 

IAlzentand 48 hours for airlines NSO 

8 

9 

DEMMURRAGE·Special·NSO 

DEMMURRAGE-Valuable-NSO 

5.46 

5.46 

per kg per day, FreePeriod of 24 hrs for 
IAltent and 48 hours for airlines 
per kg per day, FreePeriod of 24 hrs for 
IAltent and 48 hours for airlines 

NSO 

NSO 

10 

11 

12 
13 
14 

RE·PACKING 

WEIGHT DIFFERENCE 

PALlETI2ATION - NSO 
CONTAINERIZATION· NSO 
BULK CARGO- NSO 

2% of Packages per shipping bill with 
a Minimum Charges of Rs .20 Per 
Airwav Bill. ... 
Doublethe ApplicableTSP IF2 and 

upto 5%of declaredWt for variance 
above 5% penal charges will be 
leviable @5TImesof the applicable 

ITSP 
3816 .ner ULD 
1366 leer ULD 
0.78 mer KR 

PDA 

PDA 

N50 
NSO 
NSO 4.0' 

15 DGR/Uve Animal Acceptance Fee 2500 PerTC PDA 

16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Overtime Fee for TruckAcceptance 
between 1600-1800hrs) 

ULDCleaninz ChaeRes 
Drv IceAcceDt.ance Check 
MOTCharRes 
MiscellaneousActivity Charges 
Miscellaneous Packing Charges 

30% 

6000 
700 
200 
Case to casebasis 
Case to casebasis 

PerTC(%of the TSP charges) 

leer ULD 

:DerAWB 
iper AWB 
leer packet 

PDA 

Airlines 

Airlines 
Airlines 

22 Miscellaneous Packing Charges - Metal Case to case basis perAWB Airlines 

23 ULDBuiliding-rebuilidingCharges 2.95 Airlines 

24 
25 

ULDCustomization 
- SKID charzes 

2000 
328 

.oer ULD 
loerSKID 

Airlines 
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For'" 1': tb): !," r\ual Tarif f Proposal for tariff veer l -(FY 2012 - 131 

5 No Tariff heading Price (lNR) Rateapplied 0'1 levied on Estimated units (Tonnes) Estimated Revenues (INRcr) 
-

General - 5.0, 
Minimum Charzes 135 

General - 154,430 
Special - 9.0, 
Minimum Char2es 240 

Special - 850 
1 TERMINAL STORAGE & PROCESSING Per Kg PDA Valuable - 1,690 90.10 

Valuable- 9.0, 
Hazardous/ Perishable-

Minimum Charges 240 
11,810 

Hazardous/Perishable- 9.0, 
Minimum Char2es 240 

1.55, Per Kgper day, Up to 120 Hrs, Freeperiod 

DEMURRAGE -<ieneral 
Minimum Charges355 ofnhrs 

PDA 2 
3.1 Between120 hrs to 720 hrs oer Icl! 
4.6 IBevondno hrs 

General - 154,430 
3.1, Per Kgper day, Up to 120 Hrs, Free period 

PDA Special- 850 

DE MURRAGE -Special 
Minimum Char2es695 ofnhrs 

v aluable- 1,690 120.40 3 
6.15 Between120 hrs to 720 hrs per kR PDA 
9.2 Bevondno hrs PDA 

Hazardous/ Perishable­

6.15, Per Kgper day, Upto 120.Hrs, Freeperiod 
11,810 

Minimum Char2es1375 of 72 hrs 
PDA 

4 DEMURRAGE -Valuable 
12.3 Between120 hrs to 720 hrs per k2 PDA 
18.45 Bevondno hrs PDA 

5 DE -STUFFING CHARGES 
1.30 

per kg Airlines 168,780 20.30 
Minimum Charzes265 

0< 

6 DEMURRAGE -<ieneral-NSO 
2.71 - bulk, 

per kg per day, FreePeriodof 72 hrs N50
1083 eer ULDcer dav 

7 DEMURRAGE -Valuabl~NSO 6.82 leer k2 cer dav. FreePeriodof 72 hrs NSO 

8 
DEMURRAGE ­ 4.51 per kg per day, FreePeriodof 72 hrs N50Perishable/5cecial/Hazardous-NSO 

2%of Packagesper shipping bill wit h 
9 RE-PACKING a Minimum Charge of Rs.20 Per PDA 

AlrwavBiII . 
10 Packino Charoes 12.5 Perpacket 2.8 
11 StorazeCharae - Bulkcarao. 1.95 Iper kRper dav 
12 StcrazeCharae - Loaded ULD 775 Ioer k2 per dav 
13 Storage Charzes ­ Valuable 4.9 . Ioer k2 per dav 

14 
StorageCharges - Hazardous/ 

3.2 per kg per day Perishables 

15 StorageCharge per Consgn/AWB 270 per day 

16 DE-STUFFING CHARGES - NSO 1.67 leer k2 NSO 
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Form 14 (b) ; AnnualTalln Proposal for l on ff year 1 fFY 2012 - 131 

SNo Tariff heading Price(INRI Rateapplied on Levied on Estimated units (Tonnes] Estimated Revenues(INRCrl 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

TERMINAL STORAGE & PROCESSING ­
General 

TERMINAL STORAGE & PROCESSING ­
Special 

TERMINAL STORAGE & PROCESSING ­
Valuable 

TERMINAL STORAGE & PROCESSING ­
Hazardous/Perishable 

DEMURRAGE -General 

DEMURRAGE ·Special 

DEMURRAGE -Valuable 

SectorCharl1.es 

Cartingcharges - Transshipment 

TP-destuffing charges 

5.00, 
Minimum Charl!es 85 

9.00, 
Minimum Charaes 240 

9.00, 
Minimum Charl1.es 240 

9.00, 
Minimum Charzes 240 

1.55, 
Minimum CharRes 355 
3.1 
4.6 

3.1, 
Minimum CharQes 695 
6.15 
9.2 
6.15, 
Minimum Charzes1375 
12.3 
18.45 
1.5 
2.25, 
Minimum Charl!es 155 
1.30, 
Minimum CharQes 265 

PerKg 

PerKg 

PerKg 

Per Kg 

PerKg per day, Up to 120 Hrs, Freeperiod 
of72 hrs 
Between120 hrs to no hrs oer Ia>' 
Beyond720 hrs 

PerKgper day, Up to 120 Hrs, Freeperiod 
0172 hrs 
Between120 hrs to 720 hrs per ~ 

Bevondno hrs 
PerKgper day, Up to 120 Hrs, Freeperiod 
0172 hrs 
Between·120hrs to 720 hrs oer kQ 
Beyond720 hrs 
per kg 

per kg 

per kg 
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Form 14 [b]: ~ nnu al Tanff Pro pcsa! fer l anff year 1 ff Y 2012 - 131 

S No Tariff heading Price (INR) Rate applied on Levied on Estimated units (Tonnes) Estimated Reve~ues (INR Cr) 

1 

2 

Bag handling charges 

'$eRreRationcharges 

1.4 
Minimum charge 500 
500 

per kg 

3 
Overti me Feefor Gate PassGeneration 

(between 1600-1800 hrs) 
500 per gate pass 

4 

5 

6 
7 

E1ectridtv Char~e for RKNcontainer 
Char~es collect fee 

Deliverv Order Fee 
Ramo to Ramo Transfer 

UOO 
600 
1200 
500 

oer container per dav 

Per AWB/HAWB 
Per AWB/HAWB 

erULD 

8 Equipment / Manpower Charges 

10 ton Forklift: 3000 

05 ton forklift: 1500 

03 ton forkl ift: 975 

Crane: 6000 

16 ton forklift: 6000 

Additional Staff (Blue Collar): 500 

Security: 1000 

Gunman : 1500 

per hour 

9 
10 

11 

U 

13 

14 

Gola charges 

WronR MarkinR/LabelinR 

Damaged shipments "not in ready to 
carriaae condition " 
Wron~ declaration of consianment 

Consignment brought Int o warehouse 
withoutTSP 

Odd size consignment brought in Close 
bodvtrucks 

50 

Mini mum charges: 500 

M aximum charges: 2000 
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Tariff heading Price (INR) Rate applied on Levied on Estimated units (Tonnes) I EstImated Revenues (INR cr) 

TARIFF FOR HANDUNGDOMESTIC CARGO ..-
Terminal Storage and Processing-

General - 0.80 

Special - 1.60 
Couriers - 0.80 

0.90 

General- 0.80 

Speclal - 1.60 
Courlers - 0.80 
0.90 
0.90 

Airlines1 per kg 
30,440d

General & Couriers 

Airlines2 Handl in~ Chal'ltes IDeI' kl!--. ,_., ~ - - ---. . - ,­

Terminal Storage and Processing-
Airlinesper kg3 

General & Couriers 30,440d 

4 Airlines 

5 

oer kaHandling Charaes 
Airlinesoer kllX-Ray-
Airlinesper kgTransshipment cargo & Offloaded cargo 16 

General - 0.8 
7 Airlines 

Couriers - 0.8 
INR 1600/-per AWB subject to 

maximum of 20 pieces per AWE. 

per kgDemurrage charges Speaal-1.6 

13.1AirlinesDGRacceptance .check8 
Additional pieces will be charged @ 
INR 1;4/-ner additional niece 

9 AirlinesoerAWBDrv ice acceotance checklist 1000 

AirlinesLive animal acceptance and handling 1795 perAWB10 

2% of Packagesper shipping bill with 
Repacking perAWB 

AlrwavBiII. 
12 

11 a Minimum Charges of Rs.20 Per 

oer oacket
 

Double the Applicable TSPIF 2 and
 

upto 5% of declared Wt for variance
 

PacklnzCharzes 125 

Weight difference13 above 5% penal charges will be 

leviable @5 TImes of the applicable 
T<:P 

14 er K~ 

15 

Unitiziltion 1.1 
Caseto casebasis oer AWB! oacket 

16 
Miscellaneous Activitv Charaes 
Miscellaneous Packinz Charges oer AWB! oacket 

17 
Caseto case basis 

oerAWB AirlinesValuable handllnz 637 

CP No. 4/2012-13/AERA/20010/MYTP/CELEBI/C/DELHI/2011-12 Page 14 of 21



, ,, . 

Tariff heading Price (lNR) Rate applied on Levied on ES1irnatedunits (Tonn es) I Estimated Revenues (INR Cr) 

International cargo ­

Export : 186,480 
Import: 168,780 Total Estlrnated Traffic 

Domest ic Cargo-

Inbound: 30,442 
OlJ.tbDund· 'In 4<17 

328.30 
395.30 

a. Expected to contribute less than N5%of tctal export revenu e 

b. Expected to contribute less than N2%of total import revenue 

c. Insignificant contribution to expected FY 2012·13 revenue 

d. Assuming full year of domestic operat ions in FY 2012·13 

NSO Non Scheduled Operato r 
PDA Pre Deposit Account 
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1. Covering Letter 

21 December 2011 

() 

Capt. Kapil Chaudhary
 

Secretary

Ci 

Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India
 

AERA Building, Administrative Complex
 

Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi -110003
 

() Dear Madam, 

() 
Sub: Submission of Annual Tariff Proposal for FY 2011-2012 for Celebi Delhi Cargo 

() 
Terminal Management (I) Pvt Ltd ( 

As per directions in the Terms and Conditions for Determination of Tariff for Services 
Provided for Cargo Facility, Ground Handling and Supply of Fuel to the Aircraft 
Guidelines 2011 ('Guidelines') issued under Section 15 of The Airports Economic 
Regulatory Authority of India Act, 2008, we, Celebi Delhi Cargo Terminal 
Management (I) Pvt. Ltd. ('~elebi'), had submitted our Multi Year Tariff Proposal 
('MYTP') for the control period starting 1 April 2011 and ending 31 March 2016 to 
AERA on 30 April 2011 for our cargo facility at the Indira Gandhi International Airport 
(lGIA), New Delhi. 

AERA in its Order No. 14/2011-12 issued on 7 October 2011 in response to our MYTP 
decided to adopt a "light touch approach" for regulation of our services. AERA also 
directed Celebi to submit its Annual Tariff Proposal (ATP) for first tariff year (FY 
2011-12) of the control period for consideration of the Authority within 75 days of 
issue of the Order. 

Please find enclosed our Annual Tariff Proposal (ATP) for the tariff year FY 2011-12 
as per the Order and Guidelines issued by AERA. 

Celebi would like to bring to Authority's attention that for the time already lapsed in 
the current year FY 2011-12 (to which this ATP pertains) Celebi has continued to levy 
the existing historical tariffs for handling international cargo. 

We understand that as per Section 7.4 of the Guidelines, Celebi would have to submit 
Annual Tariff Proposal for the following year FY 2012-Jlat 1e~_~1~c!ClY~p'rio!.lQ.~tar.t 

.()f the Tariff Year, that is, latest by 16 January 2012. Considering the short time gap 
between sub-mis-sions of Annual Tariff Proposals for FY 2011-12 and 2012-13, Celebi 
would like to continue with the existing tariffs for international cargo ha~cllil1K~the 

remaining period ofFY 2011-12. Hence we request the Authority to kindly exempt us 
trom-furnishing proofs of stakeholder consultation process for internati 'o\~~o 

<:;<'~~~!'~ 
'I~ Car '\1..\ 
(1 Tar' i~ 

CELEBI DELHI CARGO TERMINAL MANAGEMENT INDIA PVT. LTD. 
_ www.celebidelhicargo.in 
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tariffs in this Annual Tariff Proposal as we propose to continue with the historical 
tariffs which have been in existence for more than five years. 

1.6	 Celebi plans to submit revised tariffs for international cargo handling for FY 2012-13 in 
the concerned ATP to be submitted before 16 January 2012.We intend to undertake 
stakeholders' consultation process and provide evidence of the same while submitting 
the revised tariffs in Annual Tariff Proposal for FY 2012-13. 

1.7	 In addition, we expect to start handling domestic cargo in the last quarter (Jan-March) 
( \ ofFY 2011-12 and would like to propose the prevailing market prices for the same. We 
C- j	 have undertaken stakeholder consultation with our prospective customers for our 

proposed domestic cargo handling tariffs. An evidence of a stakeholder consultation for 
our proposed tariffs for domestic cargo handling has been appended with this Annual 
Tariff Proposal. 

1.8	 For the proposed tariffs for international and domestic cargo handling, the estimated 
(	 revenues for FY 2011-12 are expected to be less than the Aggregate Revenue 

Requirement (ARR) projected in our MYTP for the same year. Please refer to appended 
Form 14B for details. 

1.9	 ' We hope that AERA would accept and approve our tariffs proposed in this Annual 
Tariff Proposal for FY 2011-2012. 

Thanking you,
 

Yours sincerely,
 

For Celebi Delhi Cargo Terminal Management India Pvt Ltd
 

( , 

l I 

Murat Bas 

Chief Executive Officer 

Email: murat.bas@celebLcom.tr 

Tel: +91 11 47630900 

CELEBI DELHI CARGO TERMINAL MANAGEMENT INDIA PVT. LTD.
 
www.celebidelhicargo.in
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2. Form B: (ref: Section AL8 ofAppendix I) 

BEFORE THE AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
AT NEW DELHI 

SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL FOR DETERMINATION OF ANNUAL TARIFF FOR 
AND ON BEHALF OF: 

( . <;elebi Delhi Cargo Terminal Management India Pvt. Ltd 
International Cargo Terminal, 

( Indira Gandhi International Airport, 

( New Delhi - 110037 

I, Murat Bas, aged 47 years, resident of Pyramid Towers, Plot 33-34, Road M2, DLF 
City II, Gurgaon, Haryana acting in my official capacity as Chief Executive Officer in 
Celebi Delhi Cargo Terminal Management India Pvt. Ltd having its registered 
office at Room 23, Import Building 3, International Cargo Terminal, IGI Airport, New 
Delhi - 110037 do hereby state and affirm as under that: 

1. That I am duly authorized to act for and on behalf of <;elebi Delhi Cargo Terminal 
Management India Pvt. Ltd in the matter of making this submission before the 
Airports Economic Regulation Authority of India, New Delhi ('the Authority'); 

2. I am competent to make this submission before the Authority; 

3. I am making this submission in my official capacity and the facts stated herein are 
based on official records; 

4. The contents of the Annual Tariff Proposal submission which include inter alia 

(i) Estimated Maximum Allowed Yield per Unit and the proposed detailed break up of 
Tariff(s) (in conteKt to Estimated Maximum Allowed Yield per Unit where determined 
by the Authority) where the Authority has specified a price cap approach for the 
duration of the Control Period, pursuant to Clause 3.2; 
OR 
Proposed detailed break-up of Tariff(s) based on Clause 11.2 where the Authority has 
specified a light touch approach for the duration of the Control Period, pursuant to 
Clause 3.2, and 

(ii) Justifications, are correct and true to my knowledge and belief and nothing material 
has been concealed there from. 

~mt~~~,~. erminal Management India Pvt Ltd 
"'co 
~ 

<"z: 

Place: New Delhi 
Date: 21 December 2011 

CELEBI DELHI CARGO TERMINAL MANAGEMENT INDIA PVT. LTD. 
wvwv, celebidelhicarqo. in
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10 February 2012 

Capt. Kapil Chaudhary 

(,	 Secretary 

Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India 

AERA Building, Administrative Complex 
,•..- ..... Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi -110003 

Dear Madam, 

( ) 

( I 

1.1	 As per directions in the Terms and Conditions for Determination of Tariff for Services 
( ) Provided for Cargo Facility, Ground Handling and Supply of Fuel to the Aircraft 

Guidelines 20 II (,Guidelines') issued under Section IS of The Airports Economic 
( I 

Regulatory Authority of India Act, 2008, we, Celebi Delhi Cargo Terminal 
(	 Management (I) Pvt. Ltd. ('<;elebi ') , had submitted our Multi Year Tariff Proposal 

('MYTP') for the control period starting 1 April 20 II and ending 31 March 2016 to 
AERA on 30 April 2011 for our cargo facility at the Indira Gandhi International Airport 
(IGIA), New Delhi . 

1.2	 AERA in its Order No. 14/2011-12 issued on 7 October 2011 in response to our MYTP 
decided to adopt a "light touch" approach for regulation of our services. 

1.3	 AERA also directed Celebi to submit its Annual Tariff Proposal (ATP) for first tariff 
year (FY 2011-12) of the control period for consideration of the Authority within 75 
days of issue of the Order. Pursuant to the order, Celebi had submitted its Annual Tariff 
Proposal (ATP) for the tariff year FY 2011-12 on 21 December 20 II as per the Order 
and Guidelines issued by AERA. 

1.4	 In accordance with Section 7.4 of the Guidelines, Celebi is pleased to submit its Annual 
Tariff Proposal for the second tariff year, FY 2012-13, of the control period to the 
Authority along with this letter. Please find enclosed Form B and Form 14(b) 
prescribed in the Guidelines along with evidence of stakeholders ' consultation. 

1.5	 Celebi would like to bring to Authority 's attention that till FY 2011-2012, Celebi has 
been continuing with the prevailing tariffs at the time of taking over as the custodian of 
the cargo terminal in 2009. These historical tariffs have not been revised for more than 
five years. 

1.6	 The proposed tariffs for FY 2012-13 are in accordance with the approved MYTP for 
the control period FY 2012-16. The expected revenues in FY 2012-13 from the 
proposed tariffs are well below the Aggregate Revenue Requirement (ARR) for FY 
2012-13 as per the approved MYTP. Please refer to appended Form 14B for details. 

,~	 C;:ELEBI DELHI CARGO TERMINAL MANAGEMENT INDIA PVT. LTD. 
_____, www,celebidelhicargo_,_in _ 
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2.	 Form B: (ref: Section AI.8 of Appendix I) 

BEFORE THE AIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

AT NEW DELHI 
() 

SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL FOR DETERMINATION OF ANNUAL TARIFF FOR 
AND ON BEHALF OF: 

Celebi Delhi Cargo Terminal Management India Pvt. Ltd 
International Cargo Terminal, () 
Indira Gandhi International Airport, 

, , 

I 
I· 

( 'I 

\ . 

(, 

\.. ..1 

New Delhi - 110037 

I, Murat Bas, aged 47 years resident of Pyramid Towers, Plot 33 - 34, Road M2, DLF 
City II, Gurgaon, Haryana acting in my official capacity as Chief Executive Officer in 
Celebi Delhi Cargo Terminal Management India Pvt. Ltd having its registered 
office at Room 23, Import Building 3, International Cargo Terminal, IGI Airport, New 
Delhi - 110037 do hereby state and affirm as under that: 

1.	 That I am duly authorized to act for and on behalf of Mis Celebi Delhi Cargo 
Terminal Management India Pvt. Ltd in the matter of making this submission 
before the Airports Economic Regulation Authority of India, New Delhi ('the 
Authority') ; 

2. I am competent to make this submission before the Authority; 
3. I am making this submission in my official capacity and the facts stated herein are 

based on official records; 
4.	 The contents of the Annual Tariff Proposal submission which include inter alia 

(i) Estimated Ma]dmum Allowed Yieie-per Unit and the proposed detailed break up of 
Tariff(s) (in context to Estimated Mmdmum Allowed Yield per Unit where determined 
by the Authority) where the Authority has specified a price cap approach for the 
duration of the Control Period, pursuant to Clause 3.2; 

OR 

Proposed detailed break-up of Tariff(s) based on Clause 11.2 where the Authority has 
specified a light touch approach for the duration of the Control Period, pursuant to 
Clause 3.2, and 

(ii) Justifications, are correct and true to my knowledge and belief and nothing material 
has been concealed there from . 
For <;elebi Delhi Cargo Terminal Management India Pvt Ltd 

Murat Bas Place: New Delhi 
Date: 10 February 2012 Chief Executive Officer 

r;:ELEBI DELHI CARGO TERMINAL MANAGEMENT INDIA PVT. LTD. 
www.celebidelhicargo.in 
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23rd March,2012 

Capt. Kapil Chaudhary 
Secretary 
Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India 
AERA Building, Administrative Complex 

Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi - 110003 

Dear Madam, 

Sub: Submissiuu of Auuual Tariff Proposal fO~Y 2012-2013 for (:elebi Delbi carg.GJ ~ 
Terminal Management (1) Pvt Ltd 1 ~\~ 

1.1	 Further to our letter dated io" February, 2012 and with reference to our discussion on 
22.03.2012 on the captioned subject we wish to state as under :­

1.2	 Based on our discussion with stakeholders/clients and in order to address their concern 
on the proposed tariff, we would like to revise the rate given in our Annual Tariff 
Proposal submitted to your office on 10th February, 2012. This is being done to provide 
just and fair rationale for proposed revision in tariff. Revised Annual Tariff Proposal 
for FY 2012-13 is enclosed with this letter both in hard and soft copies 

1.3	 We hope that AERA would accept and approve our revised tarrtfs proposed in this 
Annual Tariff Proposal for FY 2012 - 13. 

Thanking you, 

Yours sincerely, 

Chief Executive Officer 

Email: murat.bas@celebi.com.tr 

Tel: +91 11 47630900 

Enclosures: 

1. Form B 
2. Form 14(b) 

CELEBI DELHI CARGO TERMINAL MANAGEMENT INDIA PVT. LTD. 
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